



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1567/2024**

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nachiketa Suri and Mr. Raj Kumar, Advs.**

versus

SHREE RAM ASSOCIATES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **07.10.2024**

IA No.41402/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

ARB.P. 1567/2024

3. Issue notice to the respondents, on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner, through all permissible modes, including electronically. *Dasti* in addition.
4. Let an affidavit of service be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. In case, the respondents are desirous of opposing the present petition, let a reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 28.10.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/cl