



2024-01-16:1604

\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1567/2024**

**TATA CAPITAL LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Machiketa Suri, Mr.Raj Kumar  
and Mr.Sanyam Rastogi, Advs.

versus

**SHREE RAM ASSOCIATES & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

**16.01.2025**

%

1. On 20.10.2024, a fresh notice was directed to be issued. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that although the petitioner was directed to take fresh steps to serve the respondents, however, the same could not be taken. He seeks one more opportunity to do the needful.
2. Let the respondents be served by all permissible modes, including *dasti*, returnable on 18.02.2025.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**JANUARY 16, 2025/ VLD**