



2024-01-15-1567-4

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1567/2024**

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nachiketa Suri, Mr. Raj Kumar,
Adv.

versus

SHREE RAM ASSOCIATES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

21.03.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to serve the respondents through all modes, including e-mail and *dasti* process, returnable on 09.05.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 21, 2025/DM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any