



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ARB.P. 1567/2024

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Rana, Ms. Nachiketa Suri,
Advs.

versus

SHREE RAM ASSOCIATES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

23.09.2025

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on
08.10.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/AS