



2024-DHC-15674

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1567/2024**

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SHREE RAM ASSOCIATES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

08.10.2025

List on 21.11.2025

JASMEET SINGH, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025