



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ARB.P. 1567/2024

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirag Joshi, Ms. Shubhangi
Singh, Advs.

versus

SHREE RAM ASSOCIATES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

1. As per the service report, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have been served. There is no service report in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4.
2. Let the petitioner take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 through all modes including electronic on the petitioner taking steps within 2 days from today, returnable on 11.12.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/AS