



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1567/2024**

TATA CAPITAL LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nachiketa Suri and Mr.
Kashish Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

SHREE RAM ASSOCIATES & ORS.Respondents

Through: None for R-1 & R-2.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

23.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks and is granted a period of four (4) weeks to effectuate service upon the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.
2. The Office Report indicates that the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have already been served.
3. None appears on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Further, no reply appears to have been filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
4. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
5. Accordingly, list the matter on 18.03.2026.
6. It is clarified that in the event the Petitioner is unable to effect service upon Respondent Nos. 3 and 4, they shall be deleted from the array of parties.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JANUARY 23, 2026/tk/kr/dj