



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1567/2024**

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nachiketa Suri, Mr.
Rajkumar, Mr. Bharat, Mr.
Kashish Aggarwal & Ms.
Shubhangi Singh, Advs.

versus

SHREE RAM ASSOCIATES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

18.03.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks and is granted a period of one week to file an Affidavit of Service evidencing the completion of service.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, list on 30.04.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
MARCH 18, 2026/v/kr/sg